

Uldaho Law

Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs, All

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs

5-1-2017

State v. Fairchild Respondent's Brief Dckt. 44617

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/idaho_supreme_court_record_briefs

Recommended Citation

"State v. Fairchild Respondent's Brief Dckt. 44617" (2017). *Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs, All*. 7077.

https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/idaho_supreme_court_record_briefs/7077

This Court Document is brought to you for free and open access by the Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs at Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law. It has been accepted for inclusion in Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs, All by an authorized administrator of Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law. For more information, please contact annablaine@uidaho.edu.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF IDAHO

STATE OF IDAHO,)	
)	
Plaintiff-Appellant,)	NO. 44617
)	
v.)	CANYON CO. NO. CR 2016-12011
)	
TAYLOR JAMES FAIRCHILD,)	RESPONDENT'S BRIEF
)	
Defendant-Respondent.)	
<hr/>		

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

**APPEAL FROM THE DISTRICT COURT OF THE THIRD JUDICIAL
DISTRICT OF THE STATE OF IDAHO, IN AND FOR THE
COUNTY OF CANYON**

**HONORABLE GEORGE A. SOUTHWORTH
District Judge**

**ERIC D. FREDERICKSEN
State Appellate Public Defender
I.S.B. #6555**

**REED P. ANDERSON
Deputy State Appellate Public Defender
I.S.B. #9307
322 E. Front Street, Suite 570
Boise, Idaho 83702
Phone: (208) 334-2712
Fax: (208) 334-2985**

**KENNETH K. JORGENSEN
Deputy Attorney General
Criminal Law Division
P.O. Box 83720
Boise, Idaho 83720-0010
(208) 334-4534**

**ATTORNEYS FOR
DEFENDANT-RESPONDENT**

**ATTORNEY FOR
PLAINTIFF-APPELLANT**

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
Nature of the Case	1
Statement of the Facts and Course of Proceedings	1
ISSUES PRESENTED ON APPEAL	5
ARGUMENT	6
I. The State Has Failed To Show That The District Court Erred In Concluding There Was No Articulate, Reasonable Suspicion For The Traffic Stop	6
A. Introduction	6
B. Standard Of Review	6
C. Officer Phillips Stopped Mr. Fairchild Without Reasonable Suspicion.....	6
II. The State Has Failed To Show That The District Court Erred When It Held That The Attenuation Doctrine Did Not Apply	14
A. Introduction	14
B. Standard Of Review	14
C. The State’s Argument Fails To Prove That The District Court Erred When It Held That the Attenuation Doctrine Did Not Apply	15
1. The State Ignores The District Court’s Distinction Between The Two Discoveries Of Contraband And How That Affected Its Analysis And Thus Waives The Issue Of Whether The Attenuation Doctrine Applied To The Second Baggie Of Methamphetamine	15

2. The Attenuation Doctrine Clearly Did Not Apply To The First Baggie Because Officer Phillips Was Not Informed That The Warrant Was Valid Until After He Arrested And Searched Mr. Fairchild And Discovered The First Baggie.....	16
3. The District Court Correctly Held That The Attenuation Doctrine Did Not Apply To The Second Baggie	20
CONCLUSION	21
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING	22

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Brown v. Illinois</i> , 422 U.S. 590 (1975)	17
<i>Florida v. Royer</i> , 460 U.S. 491 (1983).....	7
<i>Halen v. State</i> , 136 Idaho 829 (2002).....	6, 7
<i>Mapp v. Ohio</i> , 367 U.S. 643 (1961).....	16
<i>Missouri v. McNeely</i> , 133 S. Ct. 1552 (2013)	7
<i>Navarette v. California</i> , 134 S. Ct. 1683 (2014).....	12
<i>Schmerber v. California</i> , 384 U.S. 757 (1966).....	7
<i>Schneckloth v. Bustamonte</i> , 412 U.S. 218 (1973).....	6, 7
<i>State v. Bigham</i> , 141 Idaho 732 (Ct. App. 2005).....	17
<i>State v. Bishop</i> , 146 Idaho 804 (2009)	7, 8
<i>State v. Cardenas</i> , 143 Idaho 903 (Ct. App. 2006).....	16
<i>State v. Holland</i> , 135 Idaho 159 (2000).....	6, 14
<i>State v. Koivu</i> , 152 Idaho 511 (2012)	7
<i>State v. Morgan</i> , 154 Idaho 109 (2013).....	7
<i>State v. Page</i> , 140 Idaho 841 (2004).....	6, 14, 16, 17
<i>State v. Zichko</i> , 129 Idaho 259 (1996)	16
<i>Terry v. Ohio</i> , 392 U.S. 1 (1968)	11
<i>United States v. Arvizu</i> , 534 U.S. 266 (2002).....	12, 13
<i>United States v. Green</i> , 111 F.3d 515 (7th Cir. 1997)	17
<i>Utah v. Strieff</i> , 136 S. Ct. 2056 (2016)	17, 18, 19
<i>Wong Sun v. United States</i> , 371 U.S. 471 (1963)	7, 16, 17

Constitutional Provisions

ID. CONST. art. I, § 17 6, 16

U.S. CONST. amend. IV..... 6, 16
